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Black and Puerto Rican Political Convention 

Schedule 

Friday, P.M. November 14, 1969 

5:00-5:30 

5:30-7:00 

7:00-

7:30-8:30 

8:30-9:00 

9:00-10:00 

10:00 

Press Conference (Clinton Place Jr. 
High School) 

Registration 

Opening Session - Introduction to Guests, etc. 

S\lowirig·· of Love Festival 

Opening of Convention (presentation of 
Convention rules) 

Keynote Address Attorney Raymond Brown 
-Member of Governor's 
Select Commission on 
Civil Disorders 
-Member of State Board 
of Control 

Social Hour (Meet the Candidates) 

Saturday A.M. November 15, 1969 

8:·30-9:00 

9:00-11:00 

11:00-12:30 

Saturday P. M. 

12:30-1:30 

1:30-2:15 

2:15-3:00 

3:00-6:00 

6:00-7:00 

7:30-8:00 

8:00-9:00 

9:00-

Sunday, November 16 

1:00-2:00 

2:00-3:00 

3:00-6:00 

6:00-8:30 

9:00 

10:00 

Add: 

Registration 

Workshops 

Workshop Summaries 

Lunch 

Richard Hatcher, Mayor of Gary, Indiana 

Presentation and Ratification of Platform 

Speeches by Candidates for Councilman 

Dinner 

Entertainment 

Speech; Julian Bond, Georgia State Representa
tive 

Informal Sessions with Candidates 

Dick Grei/qry 

Remarks--LeRoi Jones; Poet, Playwright 

Presentation by Mayoral Candidates 

Dinner and Voting 

Presentation of Candidates (Acceptance Speeches) 

Charge to the Convention 

Sunday P.M. 8:00 R~marks-Mario Rodriquez 
Former Councilman-Camden 
Former Candidate for Mayor, 

Camden, N.J. 


