Black and Puerto Rican Political Convention

Schedule

• /

-

Friday, P.M. November	14, 1969	
5:00-5:30	Press Conference	(Clinton Place Jr. High School)
5:30-7:00	Registration	
7:00-	Opening Session - Introduction to Guests, etc.	
7:30-8:30	Showing of Love Festival	
8:30-9:00	Opening of Convent	ion (presentation of Convention rules)
9:00-10:00	Keynote Address	Attorney Raymond Brown -Member of Governor's Select Commission on Civil Disorders -Member of State Board of Control
10:00	Social Hour (Meet the Candidates)	
Saturday A.M. Novembe	r 15, 1969	
8:30-9:00	Registration	
9:00-11:00	Workshops	
11:00-12:30	Workshop Summaries	
Saturday P.M.		
12:30-1:30	Lunch	
1:30-2:15	Richard Hatcher, Mayor of Gary, Indiana	
2:15-3:00	Presentation and Ratification of Platform	
3:00-6:00	Speeches by Candidates for Councilman	
6:00-7:00	Dinner	
7:30-8:00	Entertainment	
8:00-9:00	Speech; Julian Bond, Georgia State Representa- tive	
9:00-	Informal Sessions with Candidates	
Sunday, November 16		
1:00-2:00	Dick Greggry	
2:00-3:00	RemarksLeRoi Jones; Poet, Playwright	
3:00-6:00	Presentation by Mayoral Candidates	
6:00-8:30	Dinner and Voting	
9:00	Presentation of Candidates (Acceptance Speeches)	
10:00	Charge to the Convention	
Add:		Remarks-Mario Rodriquez Former Councilman-Camden Former Candidate for Mayor, Camden, N.J.

.